
FOOTHILL BOYS BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

2015-2016 
 

DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIMES TEAMS 
Sat. Nov. 28 South Tahoe South Tahoe 6:00pm       BV 
Mon.  Nov. 30 Nevada Union (F) Foothill 6/7:30pm    GV/BV 

Thurs-Sat. Dec. 3-5 Jack Scott Tourney Rio Americano TBA V 
  Thurs-Sat.   Dec. 3-5 John Karsten Tourney Foothill TBA JV 
Thurs-Sat. Dec. 10-12 Honk Williams 

Tourney 
Vacaville TBA V 

Thurs.-Sat. Dec. 10-12 San Juan Challenge San Juan TBA JV 
Tues. Dec. 15 Bella Vista Bella Vista 7:00 V 

Thurs.-Sat Dec. 17-20 Cosumnes Oaks 
Tourney 

Cosumnes 
Oaks 

TBA  V 

Tues. Dec. 22 Hoops 4 Human Fund Foothill TBA JV/V 
Wed.  Dec. 23 Mesa Verde Challenge Mesa Verde TBA V 

Mon.- Wed Dec.28-30 Roseville Tourney Roseville TBA JV 
Sat. Jan. 2 Del Campo Foothill 4:30/6 JV/V 

Thurs. Jan 7 Liberty Ranch Liberty Ranch 5:30/7 JV/V 
Sat. Jan. 9 Father Kelly Tribute Jesuit TBA        V 
Tues.  Jan. 12 Vista del Lago Vista del Lago 5:30/7 JV/V 
Fri.  Jan. 15 *Center Center 5:30/7    JV/V 

Wed. Jan. 20  *Placer Placer 5:30/7 JV/V 
Fri.    Jan. 22 *Colfax Foothill 5:30/7 JV/V 

Wed. Jan. 27 *Bear River Foothill 5:30/7 JV/V 
Fri.  Jan. 29 *Lincoln Lincoln 5:30/7 JV/V 

Tues.  Feb. 2 *Center Foothill 5:30/7 JV/V 
Thurs. Feb. 4 *Placer Foothill 5:30/7 JV/V 
Tues. Feb. 9 *Colfax Colfax 5:30/7 JV/V 
Thurs. Feb. 11 *Bear River Bear River 5:30/7 JV/V 
Tues. Feb. 16 *Lincoln Foothill 5:30/7 JV/V 
Fri Feb. 19 Section playoffs begin TBA TBA V 

Tues Mar.  Nor Cal playoffs begin TBA TBA V 
Sat Mar.  Nor Cal finals TBA TBA V 
Sat Mar.  State Championship TBA TBA V 
 
Head Coach:  Drew Hibbs (916) 947-4990 
Assistants:            Stephen Calton               Kelvin Brown 

            Tim Ridge                      Michael Kirby 
Principal:  Brian Welborn (916) 566-3445           
Athletic Director:  Bill Lum (916) 825-1626 
Mascot:  Mustangs                        Colors:  Black, orange, and white 
Revised 10/7/15 
 


